Steve Aguirre, LEED AP * Current Systems * 7409 W. Villa Chula * Glendale, AZ 85310 * 602-361-8408 * steve@cursys.com * www.cursys.com
CurrentGuard (CG) SPD for Tenant Improvement, Design/Build & NEC Compliance
Connection Thru a Breaker
SHEET NOTES
1 SPD EXTERNALLY MOUNTED IN NEMA 4/12 ENCLOSURE.
15 YEAR WARRANTY FOR CGP; 10 YEAR WARRANTY FOR CG.
UL 1449 4TH EDITION LISTED, TYPE 1. INOMINAL = 20 KA, MCOV  AT LEAST
115% OF NOMINAL.

SPD
1
1
1
1
Application Specific Performance and Model Numbers
Column A Column B 480Y/277 V Systems 208Y/120 V Systems
Surge Current
Capacity
per Mode
(x2 per phase)
Repetitive
Impulses per
Mode
With Surge Counter W/O Surge Counter With Surge Counter W/O Surge Counter
200 kA 6500 CGP-200-277/480-3GY CG-200-277/480-3GY CGP-200-120/208-3GY CG-200-120/208-3GY
150 kA 5500 CGP-150-277/480-3GY CG-150-277/480-3GY CGP-150-120/208-3GY CG-150-120/208-3GY
120 kA 5000 CGP-120-277/480-3GY CG-120-277/480-3GY CGP-120-120/208-3GY CG-120-120/208-3GY
100 kA 4500 CGP-100-277/480-3GY CG-100-277/480-3GY CGP-100-120/208-3GY CG-100-120/208-3GY
80 kA 4000 CGP-080-277/480-3GY CG-080-277/480-3GY CGP-080-120/208-3GY CG-080-120/208-3GY
60 kA 3500 CGP-060-277/480-3GY CG-060-277/480-3GY CGP-060-120/208-3GY CG-060-120/208-3GY
40 kA 3000 CG-040-277/480-3GY CG-040-120/208-3GY